म्ख्य पोस्टमास्टर जनरल का कार्यालय, पश्चिम बंगाल सर्किल O/O the Chief Postmaster General, West Bengal Circle कोलकाता - 700012/ Kolkata - 700012

All Under Entry

the 22.11.2024. Dated at Kolkata-12 No.CPT/Dak Pension Adalat/Chapter-IV

Adalat under the of 130th Dak Chairmanship of Chief Postmaster General, West Bengal Circle, Kolkata-700012 to be held on 2015. be held on 20/12 /2024 at 11.30 hrs in the Committee Room (V C Room), Office of the Chief T of the Chief Postmaster General, West Bengal Circle, Yogayog Bhawan, P-36, C. R. Avenus Vollage C.R.Avenue, Kolkata-700012 through Google meet (Video Conference) for wide publicity and necessary action.

Enclo: As stated above.

Asstt. Director of Postal Services(PG) O/o the CPMG, WB Circle, Kolkata-700012.

Copy for information and wide circulation to:

- 1. The General Manager(PA&F), West Bengal Circle, Kolkata-700012
- 2. The Postmaster General, Mails & BD, Yogayog Bhawan ,Kolkata-700012
- 3. The Postmaster General, Kolkata Region, Yogayog Bhawan ,Kolkata-700012
- 4. The Postmaster General, South Bengal Region, Yogayog Bhawan ,Kolkata-700012.
- 5. The Postmaster General, North Bengal Region, Siliguri-734001
- 6. The PMG, Sikkim State, Gangtok-737101
- 7. The PMG, Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Port Blair-744101.
- 8. Sr.PS to CPMG, W.B.Circle, Yogayog Bhawan, Kolkata-700012.
- 9. PS to DPS(HQ), W.B.Circle, Yogayog Bhawan, Kolkata-700012.
- 10. All Divisional/Unit Heads of West Bengal Circle
- 11. ADPS(TO), O/o The CPMG, WB Circle, Kolkata-700012 for uploading the " Press Release" in Website.
- 12. The General Secretary, Co-ordination Committee of Central Government Pensioners'Associations, W.B, 68/B, Malanga lane, K.G. Bose Bhaban, Kolkata-700012.Applications received by your association should be submitted as and when received and should not be kept accumulated for last date of submission.
- 13. The O/s, O/o The CPMG, WB Circle, Kolkata-700012. He is requested to display the "Press Release" on the notice board.
- 14. Caretaker, Yogayog Bhawan, Kolkata-700012- for information and necessary arrangement.

Asstt. Birector of Postal Services(PG) O/o the CPMG, WB Circle, Kolkata-700012

Ministry Of Communications Department of Post, India Office of the Chief Postmaster General, West Bengal Circle Yogayog Bhawan, Kolkata – 700012.

No.CPT/Dak Pension Adalat/Chapter-IV Dated at Kolkata-12, the 22 .11.2024.

Press Release

130th DAK ADALAT

130 th Dak Adalat under the Chairmanship of Chief Postmaster General, West Bengal Circle will be held on 20/12/2024 at 11.30 hrs in the office of the Chief Postmaster General, West Bengal Circle, Yogayog Bhawan, P-36, C.R. Avenue, Kolkata-700012 through Google Meet (Video Conference). The Adalat will attend to complaints concerning Postal Services of West Bengal, Sikkim and Andaman & Nicobar Islands. The complaint must contain full details including reference number, date of letter received earlier from various Postal Authorities and the mobile number of the complainant. S.C.Das, ADPS(CS), addressed to Sri. The should be complaint Bengal Circle,P-General,West Chief Postmaster 0/0 The 36, C.R. Avenue, Kolkata-700012 so as to reach on or before 03/12/2024 by post or through e-mail in e-mail ID cpmg_wb@indiapost.gov.in or adpgcowb@gmail.com.The complainant is requested to attend Dak Adalat through Google Meet (Video Conference) on the above scheduled date and time. For any clarification ADPS(CS) could be contacted in Telephone No: 033-22120250.

The applications for Dak Adalat should be superscribed with the word "Dak Adalat".

Note: Cases involving legal matters e.g. succession etc. and policy matters will not be taken up in the above Dak Adalat.

Niraj Kumar Chief Postmaster General West Bengal Circle Kolkata-700012.

संचार मंत्रालय भारतीय डाक विभाग मुख्य पोस्टमास्टर जनरल का कार्यालय, पश्चिम बंगाल सर्किल योगायोग भवन, कोलकाता – 700 012

संख्या : सीपीटी/डाक पेन्शन अदालत/चैप्टर-١٧

कोलकाता - 12 दिनांक ३३ .11.2024

प्रेस-प्रकाशनी

130वीं डाक अदालत

पुख्य पोस्टमास्टर जनरल, पश्चिम बंगाल सर्किल की अध्यक्षता में दिनांक 20/12/2024 को पूर्वाह 11.30 बजे मुख्य पोस्टमास्टर जनरल का कार्यालय, पश्चिम बंगाल सर्किल, योगायोग भवन, पी-36, सी.आर.एवेन्यू, कोलकाता – 700 012 में गुगल मीट (विडियो सम्मेलन) के माध्यम से 130वीं डाक अदालत आयोजित की जाएगी। इस अदालत में पश्चिम बंगाल, सिक्किम एवं अंडमान निकोबार द्वीप समूह की डाक सेवाओं से संबंधित शिकायतों का निपटारा किया जाएगा। शिकायत पत्र में सम्पूर्ण ब्यौरा जैसे कि संदर्भ संख्या, विभिन्न डाक प्राधिकारियों से पूर्व में प्राप्त पत्रों की तारीख एवं शिकायतकर्ता का मोबाइल नंबर का उल्लेख अवश्य होना चाहिए। शिकायत पत्र श्री एस.सी.दास, सहायक निदेशक डाक सेवा (ग्रा.सं.), मुख्य पोस्टमास्टर जनरल का कार्यालय, पश्चिम बंगाल सर्किल, पी-36, सी.आर.एवेन्यू, कोलकाता – 700 012 के नाम भेजी जाए और यह डाक या ई-मेल द्वारा ईमेल आईडी cpmg_wb@indiapost.gov.in या adpgcowb@gmail.com के माध्यम से दिनांक 03.12.2024 तक या उसके पूर्व पहुँच जानी चाहिए। शिकायतकर्ता से अनुरोध है कि वे उपरोक्त निधीरित तारीख एवं समय पर गूगल मीट (विडियो सम्मेलन) के माध्यम से डाक अदालत में उपस्थित हों। किसी भी प्रकार के स्पष्टीकरण के लिए सहायक निदेशक डाक सेवा (ग्रा.सं.) से दूरभाष सं. 033-22120250 पर संपर्क किया जा सकता है।

डाक अदालत के आवेदनों के ऊपर "डाक अदालत" शब्द लिखा होना चाहिए ।

विशेष : उपर्युक्त डाक अदालत में उत्तराधिकार आदि से संबंधित विधिक मामलों एवं नीतिगत मामलों पर विचार नहीं किया जाएगा ।

> नीरज कुमार मुख्य पोस्टमास्टर जनरल पश्चिम बंगाल सर्किल कोलकाता – 700 012